To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101056305 Name of conveying party(les): Chan Sik Leung Internal Address: Mr. Eddie Kwok Internal Address: Mr. Eddie Kwok Internal Address: 1590 Alpine Street Street Address: 1590 Alpine Street City: Baldwin State: NY ZIP: 11590 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		FOR CHIVEN -
Name of conveying party(les): Chan Sik Leung	IM PTO-1595 PECOI 06-04	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OH COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101056305 Name of conveying party(ies): Chan Sik Leung Chan Address: 1590 Alpine Street City: Baldvin State: NY ZIP: 11590 Addisonal name(s) of City: Baldvin State: NY ZIP: 11590 Addisonal name(s) of City Leungham Sik Leung Chan Sik Leung Chan Sik Leung Addisonal name(s) of City Leungham Sik Leungham Suite 101 Chan Sik Leungham Suite 101 Chan Sik Leungham Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Charles Chan Sik Leungham Suite 101 Charles Charles Sik Leungham Suite	3 No. 065?-0011 (exp. 4/94) (0 . 1 . 9)	
Name of conveying party(ies): Chan Sik Leung Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes to No Nature of conveyance: By Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes to No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1. If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/29/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) □ 09/299,991 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes to No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern & Quatela Street Address: 310 Old Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 Ck/04/1999 DMEUREN 00000025 9999991 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. Name and address of party to whome corposing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Date		
Chan Sik Leung dillional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 10 No Nature of conveyance: Sk Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1010.	
Chan Sik Leung Internal Address: Mr. Eddie Kwok	. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional numbers: 1590 Alpine Street Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1590 Alpine Street Security Agreement	Chan Sik Leung	Name,
Street Address: 1590 Alpine Street Security Agreement	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No	Internal Address: Mr. Eddie Kwok
Security Agreement	. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Baldwin State: NY ZIP: 11590 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesX3 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesX3 No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/29/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/299,991 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 83 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 66/04/1999 Deliven 00000026 0929991 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/28/99 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date	£ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1590 Alpine Street
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesX3 No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/29/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/299,991 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 13 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 2 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DMGUTEN 00000026 0529991 OF 16:51 Po Not USE THIS SPACE 10.00 UP Stignature 5/28/99 Date	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/29/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/299,991 Additional numbers attached? Pes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Street Address: Morganstern & Quatela Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Street Address: 310 01d Country Road City: Garden City State: Ny ZIP: 11530 City: Garden City State: Ny ZIP: 11530 City: Garden City State: Ny ZIP: 11530 Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature Date	□ Other	City: Baldwin State: NY ZIP: 11590
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: January 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/299,991 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 F6:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 1 F1:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:1/29/99
Additional numbers attached? Yes So No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 Ok/04/1999 DNGUYEN 0000026 0929991 Ok/04/1999 DNGUYEN 0000026 0929991 Ok Obstatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature Ok Obstatement Signing Signature Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	09/299,991	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela	Additional numbers a	.ttached? □ Yes 🛭 No
Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 101 FC:581 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 102 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 310 01d Country Road Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 F6:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Allen R. Morganstern, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 310 01d Country Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address: Morganstern & Quatela	☑ Enclosed
Suite 101 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 OB NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature Date		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature ONOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 310 01d Country Road	8. Deposit account number:
06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. 5/28/99 Signature Date	Suite 101	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature 5/28/99 Date	City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Morganstern Name of Person Signing Signature 5/28/99 Date	06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 09299991 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
radio di Fosor digning . Oignado	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Allen R. Morganstern	RMU 5/28/99
		- Signature

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Chan Sik Leung

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CCL Products Enterprises, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 1590 Alpine Street, Baldwin, New York 11510, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on January 29, 1999 and is entitled

CALCULATOR WITH AUTOMATIC SLOW MOTION DEPLOYMENT and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States, and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any an all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0580 undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to the others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Chan Sik Leung (L.S.)

f:\arm\patent\kwok8ass

RECORDED: 06/01/1999